CH \$65.00 3815081

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM437287

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BNP PARIBAS, as Administrative Agent		07/24/2017	SOCIÉTÉ ANONYME (SA): FRANCE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DEXTER MARINE PRODUCTS OF GEORGIA, LLC
Street Address:	39555 Orchard Hill Place
Internal Address:	Suite 360
City:	Novi
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48375
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3815081	TOW ZONE	
Registration Number:	3758934	TOW ZONE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: dlaker@paulweiss.com, mseiss@paulweiss.com,

aspoto@paulweiss.com

Correspondent Name: Danielle G. Laker

Address Line 1: Paul Weiss Rifkind Wharton & Garrison LLP

Address Line 2: 1285 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019-6064

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12598-195
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Danielle Laker
SIGNATURE:	/Danielle Laker/
DATE SIGNED:	07/31/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=Dexter - Release of Security Interest in IP Collateral (DEXTER MARINE PRODUCTS OF GEORGIA, LLC)

TRADEMARK REEL: 006118 FRAME: 0558 (Executed)#page1.tif

source=Dexter - Release of Security Interest in IP Collateral (DEXTER MARINE PRODUCTS OF GEORGIA, LLC) (Executed)#page2.tif

source=Dexter - Release of Security Interest in IP Collateral (DEXTER MARINE PRODUCTS OF GEORGIA, LLC) (Executed)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006118 FRAME: 0559

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COLLATERAL

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

COLLATERAL (the "Release"), dated as of July 24, 2017, is made by BNP PARIBAS, as Administrative Agent for the Lenders (the "Secured Party"), pursuant to the Credit Agreement, dated as of December 30, 2015, (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented, or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement") and the Security Agreement, dated as of December 30, 2015, (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented, or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement").

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, DEXTER MARINE PRODUCTS OF GEORGIA, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "<u>Grantor</u>") is a party to the Security Agreement;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantor executed and delivered to the Secured Party that certain (i) Grant of Patent Security Interest, dated as of February 24, 2017 and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on February 24, 2017 at Reel/Frame No. 41810/0144 (the "Patent Security Agreement") and (ii) Grant of Trademark Security Interest, dated as of February 24, 2017 and recorded with the USPTO on February 24, 2017 at Reel/Frame No. 5995/0858 (the "Trademark Security Agreement") (the "Trademark Security Agreement" and together with the Patent Security Agreement, the "Intellectual Property Security Agreements"), pursuant to which the Grantor granted to the Secured Party a security interest in all of its right, title and interest in and to the Patent Collateral (as defined in the Patent Security Agreement); and

WHEREAS, as of the date hereof, all of the obligations secured by the security interest granted under the Intellectual Property Security Agreements have been paid, performed, satisfied and discharged in full and, in connection therewith, the Grantor has requested that the Secured Party release its security interest in all of its right, title and interest in and to the Patent Collateral and Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party hereby DISCHARGES, TERMINATES and RELEASES, without recourse, representation or warranty, its security interest in all right, title and interest in and to the Patent Collateral and Trademark Collateral, including the patents and trademark registrations set forth in Schedule I attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference. The undersigned hereby transfers and assigns to the Grantor, without recourse, representation or warranty, any and all right, title and interest that the Secured Party may have obtained in, to and under the Patent Collateral and Trademark Collateral under the Intellectual Property Security Agreements and the Security Agreement. The Secured Party hereby authorizes the Grantor or its authorized representative to record this Release with the USPTO and/or otherwise record or file this Release in the applicable governmental office or agency.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006118 FRAME: 0560 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first written above.

BNP PARIBAS,

as Administrative Agent

By:

Y Yung Wu

Title:

nea s. cassificable

Aadil Zuberi Vice President

SCHEDULE I

U.S. Patents Issued:

U.S. PATENT NO.	OWNER	TITLE
8,342,559	Dexter Marine Products of Georgia, LLC	Self locking trailer hitch
D672,289	Dexter Marine Products of Georgia, LLC	Self locking trailer hitch
D630,974	Dexter Marine Products of Georgia, LLC	Trailer hitch tongue coupler
7,028,813	Dexter Marine Products of Georgia, LLC	Low temperature disc brake
6,971,661	Dexter Marine Products of Georgia, LLC	Trailer hitch with safety cable cartridge
6,957,826	Dexter Marine Products of Georgia, LLC	Pivotal trailer hitch
6,595,540	Dexter Marine Products of Georgia, LLC	Pivotal trailer hitch
6,581,952	Dexter Marine Products of Georgia, LLC	Trailer hitch cover with retractable safety cables
6,375,211	Dexter Marine Products of Georgia, LLC	Trailer hitch with surge braking/dampening apparatus
6,299,259	Dexter Marine Products of Georgia, LLC	Removable spindle axle for torsion axle assembly

U.S. Trademark Registrations:

Owner	U.S. Trademark Description	Appl. Number/ Filing Date	Registration No./ Registration Date
Dexter Marine Products	Tow Zone TOW ZONE	77505215	3815081
of Georgia, LLC		June 23, 2008	July 6, 2010
Dexter Marine Products	Tow Zone	77628325	3758934
of Georgia, LLC		December 8, 2008	March 9, 2010

US-DOCS\91584706.2 TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 07/31/2017 REEL: 006118 FRAME: 0562